
KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN STUDIES 
No. SOEUT/2/3/17(ii)                                                                               Panangad, Dated  28.09.2019 

RETENDER NOTICE 

 Sealed Competitive limited tenders are invited for the supply of Storage Equipments 

(Standard Make) for “School of Ocean Engineering and Underwater Technology”. 

 

The particulars and specifications of Storage Equipments (Standard Make) are attached 

herewith. 

Detailed specification of items on offer, Terms & Conditions of supply, guarantee 

period, after sales service details, delivery period, customer list etc. should be furnished in the 

tender and should be submitted at its lowest rate. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all 

taxes and supplu at Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad. This 

University is eligible for customs duty exemption in terms of Government notification No. 

51/96 – Customs dated 23 July, 1996 and central Excise duty exemption in terms of 

Government Notification No. 10/97 – Central Excise dt. 1
st
 March, 1997 as per DSIR 

Registration Certificate No.TU/V/RG-CDE (1168)/2015 Dt. 05.02.2016(GSTIN No. 

32AAAGK0031Q1DU) 

The envelope containing the Tender should bear the superscription “Tender for the 

supply of Storage Equipments for School of Ocean Engineering and Underwater 

Technology” and should be sent to the Director, School of Ocean Engineering and 

Underwater Technology, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad, 

Kochi-682506, Ernakulam District. 

Late tenders will not be accepted under any circumstances. The tenders will be 

opened in presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who may be present at the 

venue at the time of opening. Cot of tender form(Rs.200/- + 12% GST) and EMD of 

Rs.1040/-, should be furnished by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Finance 

Officer, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad, payable at SBI, 

Vyttila and sent along with tender. Tenders which are not in the proper form and without cost 

of tender and EMD will be summarily rejected. (Please refer to www.kufos.ac.in for tender 

form and other details. 

 

Last date & time for receipt of quotation     16.10 .2019 11.00 AM 

Date & time of opening of quotation     16.10 .2019 11.30 AM 
 

 All the terms and conditions applicable to University/Government quotation/Tenders 

are admissible to this Tender also. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the 

tender in full or in part without assigning any reason whatsoever. If you require further 

clarification, you may contact the Director, School of Ocean Engineering and Underwater 

Technology an all working days.  

          

                    Sd/- 

           Director        
 

 

 

http://www.kufos.ac.in/


Storage Equipments 

 

Sl.No Item/Equipment Specifications Quantity 

(nos) 

1. Portable Trolley Tools 

storage box 

Standard make 

Multiple drawer 

type with rollers 

on wheel 

2 

2. Mini Tool Storage 

box 

Standard Make 

Latch type locks 

for firm locking, 

specially 

designed handle 

for higher load 

capacity, Inside 

tray for storing 
special tools 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          Sd/-  

                Director 

 

 

 

 


